

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

www.gdoe.net P.O. Box D.E., Hagatña, Guam 96932 Telephone: (671)475-0457 or 300-1547/1536•Fax: (671)472-5003 Email: nbunderwood@gdoe.net



Nerissa Bretania Underwood, Ph.D. Superintendent of Education

May 28, 2010

| | | 30-10-0533 | 2010 | |
|----------|--|------------|-------|-------|
| MEMORAN | DUM | | Š. | |
| To: | Office of the Governor of Guam Speaker, 30 th Guam Legislature | | II AM | Mbre. |
| From: | Superintendent of Education | | 9: 58 | |
| Subject: | Transmittal of DE-1(s) GG-1 or Contract of Er | mployees) | | |

<u>Buenas!</u> I am transmitting the following DE-1(s) pursuant to Public Law 30-55, Section 6(b) which states, "Starting thirty (30) days after the start of the Fiscal Year 2010 and monthly thereafter, the Superintendent *shall* provide a copy of the GG-1 or Contract of each employee hired to fill any vacancy or new position."

Should you have any question regarding these documents, please contact my office.

Ref: Public Law 30-55, Section 6(a)

NERISŠA BRĚTANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D.

Attachments W

Office of the Speaker on Pat/Ed.

2017

| LOCAL FULL TIME TEACHER RECRUITMENT | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------|---------|-------------|
| NATURE OF ACTION | SCHOOL/DIVISION | POSITION TITLE | Name of Vice | Employee Name | HIRED DATE | FUND | PG/STEP | SALARY |
| Limited Term (Full Time) | Chief Brodie Elementary | Teacher IB | Lizama, Josepha | San Nicolas, Hilbert H. | 5/13/2010 | Local | HT-1 | \$23,577.00 |
| TOTAL: 1 | | | | | | | | |

| LOCAL FULL TIME NON-TEACNING RECRUITMENT | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------|------------------------|----------------|--------------------|-----------|-------|---------|-------------|
| NATURE OF ACTION | SCHOOL/DIVISION | POSITION TITLE | Name of Vice | Employee Name | HIRED | FUND | PG/STEP | SALARY |
| | Personnel Services | | | | | | | 11.0 |
| Promotion | Divisoin | Personnel Assistant II | Morrison, Ann | Mansapit, Lorna M. | 5/17/2010 | Local | 1-07 | \$28,875.00 |
| Transfer & Promotion | Financial Affairs | Payroll Clerk III | Catalan, Anita | Morrison, Ann | 5/17/2010 | Local | 1-09 | \$31,014.00 |
| TOTAL: 2 | | | | | | | | |

Report for month of May 2010

4



EPARTMENT OF EDUCATIC REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

| DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06 | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|---|
| Name (First, Middle, Last) | 2. D.O.B | 3. EIN | l No. | 4. Date Requested |
| o Be Recruited | | | | 1/29/2010 |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termi PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE | inology) | - | al Authority: ic Law 26-26 | 7. Effective Date 5/13/2010 * ASAP **** |
| FROM | DESCRI | | 1 | ТО |
| | 8. Position T 9. PG Step, S 10. Departm 11. Division 12. Section | itle Salary Ient | TEACHER IA (03 PAY GRADE H-0 DEPARTMENT C ELEMENTARY CHIEF BRODIE 11.10.30.24.10 | 94, \$27,041.00 P/A OF EDUCATION ELEM. (3024) |
| 14. REMARKS: | 13. Allotmen | t No. | | |
| VICE: LIZAMA, JOSEPHA (CHAMORRO L 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) WMbild ANTONETTE MUNA SANTO ANTONETTE MUNA SANTO Assistant Administrator - Personnel Se | Revie Cer)))S, | wed By: | <u>Available: Amou</u> | The $2/1/2$ $\frac{11: $27,041.00 P/A}{127,041.00 P/A}$ $\frac{11: $27,041.00 P/A}{127,041.00 P/A}$ $\frac{11: $27,041.00 P/A}{129,000}$ $\frac{11: $27,041.00 P/A}{129,000}$ $\frac{11: $27,041.00 P/A}{129,000}$ |
| 17. Approved By: | | 18. Approv | | g Dept. Head for Transfers |
| NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOO Superintendent of Educati DATE: | on U | Only) DATE: | | |
| 19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE C | | | | |
| TO ACTION BY CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT RECORDS | DATE LOL P | | * MAY RECEN | MANAGEMENT SECTION 7 1 2010 TO BY CES DIVISION dmer/AMS |
| | | | | |



EPARTMENT OF EDUCATIC REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06 .. Name (First, Middle, Last) 2. D.O.B 3. EIN No. 4. Date Requested 1/29/2010 o Be Recruited 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology) 6. Legal Authority: 7. Effective Date *ASAP**** PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT 5/13/2010 Public Law 26-26 FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION FROM TO TEACHER IA (03420A) 8. Position Title PAY GRADE H-04, \$27,041.00 P/A 9. PG Step, Salary **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** 10. Department **ELEMENTARY** 11. Division CHIEF BRODIE ELEM. (3024) 12. Section 11.10.30.24.10.0111.0000 13. Allotment No. 14. REMARKS: LOCALLY FUNDED VICE: LIZAMA, JOSEPHA (CHAMORRO LANGUAGE) WHO RETIRED EFFECTIVE: 12/31/2009. Reviewed By: An Star A Date: Certified Funds Available: Amount: \$27,041.00 P/A 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) 16. For additional information call (Name and Tel. No.) ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS, DORIS A FAISAO, PSIII 1/24 **Teacher Recruitment Section** Assistant Administrator - Personnel Services Division 18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers 17. Approved By: Only) NERISSA BRÉTANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D. DATE:__ Superintendent of Education 14 10 DATE: OARTMENT 19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE COMPLETED BY OFFICES CONCERNED CEMENT SECTION DATE BUDGET SECTION TO ACTION RY MANA CLASSIFICATION **EMPLOYMENT** CATIO RETIREMENT 1 2010 Pm REC RECORDS £ WNEL dmer/AMS SERVICES DI



E ARTMENT OF EDUCATION REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

| DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06 | | | | |
|--|-------------------|--------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 1. Name (First, Middle, Last) | 2. D.O.B | 3. Ei | nployee ID No. | 4. Date Requested |
| Lorna M. MANSAPIT | 08/04/1973 | | 690002265 | 05-17-2010 |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology) | | 6. Leg | gal Authority: | 7. Effective Date |
| PROMOTION | | | | |
| FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE | | Pub | lic Law 26-26 | 05-17-2010 |
| FROM | DESCRIPTI | ION | | ТО |
| PERSONNEL ASSISTANT I (02500) | 8. Position Title | | PERSONNEL ASSIS | STANT II (02501) |
| PAY GRADE G-8, | | | PAY GRADE I-7, | |
| \$26,212.00 P/A | 9. PG Step & Sa | lary | \$28,875.00 P/A | |
| DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION | 10. Department | | DEPARTMENT OF I | EDUCATION |
| FINANCE & ADMIN. SERVICES | 11. Division | | FINANCE & ADMIN | N. SERVICES |
| PERSONNEL SERVICES DIVISION (2300) |) 12. Section | | PERSONNEL SERV | ICES DIVISION (2300) |
| 11.10.23.00.29.0111.0000 | 13. Allotment No |). | 11.10.23.00.29.01 | 11.0000 |
| | | | | |

14. REMARKS:

Differential Amount: \$2,663.00 Per Annum

PERMANENT POSITION

This position/employment is Local Funded and Subject to availability of funds.

VICE: MORRISON, Ann * in lieu of Personnel Assistant I

| | Reviewed By: <u>KRISTIN A. ROMERO</u> Date: <u>5.17.10</u> Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$28,875.00 P/A</u> 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------|------------|-------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) | | | | i | 16. For additional inform | ation call (Name and Tel. No.) | | | |
| | | | | नज् | IRIS M | m. CAM 1. CRUZ, PS | | | |
| Assistant Admini | strator Pers | sonnel S | Services D | ivision | Non-Teaching I | Recruitment Section | | | |
| 17. Approved By: | K.p. | | | | 18. Approved By: (F Transfers Only) | Releasing Dept. Head for | | | |
| NERISSA B Super DATE: | ETANIA UI | | | D. | DATE: | - | | | |
| 19. CLEARANCES - IT | EMS BELOW | TO BE C | OMPLETE | D BY OFFICE | S CONCERNED | | | | |
| ТО | ACTION | BY | DATE | B | JDGET SECTION | MANAGEMENT SECTION | | | |
| CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT RECORDS | | | | | 705 | | | | |
| | | | | Area and a second | Ensonwet Str | AMS/iris | | | |





| DE -1 REV. 10/200 | 8 | | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--|------------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name (First, Middle, | Last) | | 2. D.O.B | | 3. Employe | e I.D. No. | 4. Date Requested | | |
| TO BE RECRUITED | | | | | | | 07/07/2009 | | |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use | Standard T | `erminolo | ogy) | 6. | Legal Author | ity: | 7. Effective Date | | |
| PROBATIONAL APPC | | | | | D. 1.1. 1 | | ASAP | | |
| FULL-TIME EMPLOY | | ing and the second second | | يصحيا ليحجي | Public Law 20 | D-20 | | | |
| FRO |)M | | | ESCRI | TION | | ТО | | |
| | | | 8. Positi | ion Title | | PAYROLL CLEF | RK 111 (0.422) | | |
| | | | | Grade Step | e. | | ((),) | | |
| | | | Salary | | , α | PAY GRADE I-01, | \$21,389.00 PER ANNUM | | |
| | | | 10. Dep | 10. Department | | GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM | | | |
| | | | 11. Divi | 11. Division | | FINANCE AND A SERVICES | ADMINISTRATIVE | | |
| | | | 12. Sect | ion | | FINANCIAL AF | FAIRS (2200) | | |
| | | | 13. Allot | <u>ment No.</u> | | 11.09.22.00.2 | 25.0111.0000 A | | |
| 13. REMARKS: | | | | | | - | and it | | |
| PERMANENT POS VICE: ANITA CAT Resignation | ΓΑΙ.ΑΝ V# | # 124647 e: 06/ | 19/2009 (| | | Left Date: Amount: <u>\$21,389.00</u> | 7/8/09 DP/A | | |
| 14. Requested By: (Sigr | ature and T | itla) | | 15 F | or additional | information call (N | ame and Tel. No.) | | |
| 14. Requested by: (Sigi | | 1 | | 15. 1 | | | | | |
| | N mun | NU | | | | Wer | 7/1/09 | | |
| | TE MUÑA S | | ONNEL | | | ANNIE B/ C | | | |
| ASSISTANT ADMI | INISTRATO | R, PERS | ONNEL | 17 A | proved By: (| PERSONNEL SPE | ad for Transfers Only) | | |
| 16. Approved By: | Xinh | | | 17. 4 | proved by. (| Nelcasing Dept. Hea | | | |
| NERISSA-BRE Superinte | TANIA-SHA endent of Ed | FER, PH | ł.D. | | | DATE: | | | |
| DATE: 7 18. CLEARANCES – 1 | TEMS BEL | | F COMPL | FTED B | VOFFICES | CONCERNED | | | |
| TO | ACTION | BY | DATE | | BUDGET S | | MANAGEMENT SECTION | | |
| CLASSIFICATION | | | | ha<u>n</u> | | | | | |
| EMPLOYMENT | | | | | | Divisio | | | |
| RETIREMENT | | | | Per | sonnel Se | arvices Divisio | | | |
| RECORDS | <u></u> | | | Gua | am Public | School Syste | | | |
| | | | <u></u> | | | 10,0000/ | AMS/ABC/amrd | | |
| | | | | | JUL | 10 2009 a | 107/07/209 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | CVED. | | | |
| | | | | | Ву: | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | | | | |

| | | FEDERAL FULL TIME TE | EACHING RECRUITME | NT | | | | |
|------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------|---------|---------|-------------|
| NATURE OF ACTION | SCHOOL/DIVISION | POSITION TITLE | Name of Vice | Employee Name | HIRED DATE | FUND | PG/STEP | SALARY |
| Retired Teacher | Project Menhalom (Student Support) | Teacher IV | New Position | Pablo, Elizabeth | 5/7/2010 | Federal | LT-04 | \$37,364.00 |
| TOTAL: 1 | | | | | | | | |

-

-

| NATURE OF ACTION | SCHOOL/DIVISION | POSITION TITLE | Name of Vice | Employee Name | HIRED DATE | FUND | PG/STEP | SALARY |
|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------|---------|----------------------|
| Probational Appointment | Sp. Ed ED Program | Social Worker II | Cepeda, Valerie | Santos, Jamela | 5/5/2010 | Federal | L-01 | \$26,520. |
| Probational Appointment | Sp. Ed ED Program | Social Worker II | Nelson, Martina | Bernardo, Barbara C. | 5/17/2010 | Federal | L-01 | \$26,520. |
| TOTAL; 1 | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL; 1 |] F | EDERAL PART-TIME NON | -TEACHING RECRUIT | MENT | | | | |
| TOTAL; 1 | F SCHOOL/DIVISION | EDERAL PART-TIME NON | -TEACHING RECRUIT | | HIRED DATE | FUND | PG/STEP | SALARY |
| | | T | 1 | | | | | SALARY \$7.62 P/A |

.



GUM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

| DE -1 Rev. 05-12-06 | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|------------------|---|-------------------|--|
| Name (First, Middle, Last) | 2. D.O.B | 3. EIN | l No. | 4. Date Requested | |
| Be Recruited | | <u> </u> | | 11/16/2009 | |
| Nature of Action (Use Standard Term IMITED TERM APPOINTMENT | iinology) | | al Authority: | 7. Effective Date | |
| ULL-TIME EMPLOYEE | | Publ | ic Law 26-26 | ASAP | |
| FROM | DESCRIP | TION | | то | |
| | 8. Position Titl 9. PG Step, Sa | - | TEACHER V (03424) (SCHOOL LEVEL FACILITATOR) PAY GRADE M-4, \$38,824.00 P/A | | |
| | 10. Departmen | GUAM DEPART | | IENT OF EDUCATION | |
| | 12. Section 13. Allotment (| PROJECT MENHALOM | | ALOM | |

4. REMARKS:

EDERALLY FUNDED IMITED TERM FULL-TIME APPOINTMENT **ICE: NEW POSITION** Reviewed By: Mr. Ch. A. Porte: 11/19/09 Certified Funds Available: Amount: \$38,824.00 P/A 5. Requested By: (Signature and Title) 16. For additional information call (Name and Tel. No.) Un /17/ hours TULLU WIDDA Wed ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS, DORIS F. FAISAO, PSIII 11/17/09 Assistant Administrator - Personnel Services Division **Teacher Recruitment Section** 18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers .7. Approved By: Only) NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Phy Superintendent of Education DATE: MAY 0 ,3 2010 DATE:_ 19. CLEARANCES – ITEMS BELOW TO BE COMPLETED BY OFFICES CONCERNED ACTION ΒY DATE BUDGET SECTION MANAGEMENT SEC TION TO CLASSIFICATION EMPLOYMENT RETIREMENT RECORDS dmer/ABC/AMS GDOF-PSO

M

i Ki



ِ ۲

. ...

| DE -1 | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name (First, Middle, Last) | 2. D.O.B | 3. E.I. | N. | 4. Date Requested | | |
| TO BE RECRUITED | | | | 1/14/2010 | | |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termin | nology) | 6. Lega | l Authority: | 7. Effective Date | | |
| PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT | | | | | | |
| FULL TIME EMPLOYEE | | | c Law 26-26 | ASAP | | |
| FROM | DESCRI | PTION | | TO | | |
| | 8. Position Ti | tle | SOCIAL WORKI | ER 11 (03074) | | |
| | 9. PG Step, S | alary | PAY GRADE L-0 | 1, \$26,520 | | |
| | 10. Departme | ent | GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION | | | |
| | 11. Division | | SPECIAL EDUCATION | | | |
| | 12. Section | | ED PROGRAM (| 5069) | | |
| | 13. Allotment | : No. | 22.09.50.00.20.011 | 1.9523 (M- | | |
| 14. REMARKS: | | | | | | |
| FEDERALLY FUNDED | | | | | | |
| CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT IS SU VICE: CEPEDA, VALERIE #000122931 | BJECT TO AVAIL | ·~ | F FUNDS." | | | |
| | | / | VED . | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | |
| | R | Reviewed By: KRISTIN ROMERO Date: 2/9/10 | | | | |
| | | Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$26,520 P/A</u> | | | | |
| | C i | ertified Funds | s Available: Amour | nt: <u>\$26,520 P/A</u> \// | | |
| 15. Requested, By: (Signature and Title) | | 16. For ad | ditional informa | tion call (Name and Tel. | | |
| | 4 | No.) | | <i>i</i> 1 | | |
| May a. Camad | ~ | | - Al | No8/00/2010 | | |
| May a camacho, | N I | | ANTONEFTE M | | | |
| Assistant Superintendent, Special Edu | cation | Assistant Administrator, Personnel Services $\chi_{ii}^{\mu\nu}$ | | | | |
| 17. Approved By: | | | ed By: (Releasing | Dept. Head for Transfers | | |
| MAN IN | | Only) | | | | |
| NERIȘSĂ BRETANIA UNDERWOOD |), Ph.D. | | | | | |
| Superintendent of Education | | | | | | |
| Q// DATE:Q/15/10 | | DATE: | | | | |
| 19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE COM | | | | · | | |
| | DATE E | BUDGET SEC | | MANAGEMENT SECTION | | |
| | | | | | | |
| EMPLOYMENT | | | | | | |
| RETIREMENT RECORDS | $\longrightarrow \mathcal{D}_{i}$ | JE P | 30 | | | |

اللح

GCAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

-

1. **6**. - 1. 41.6 6.1.

| DE -1 | | | | |
|--|----------------|------------------|--|--------------------------|
| 1. Name (First, Middle, Last) | 2. D.O.B | 3. E.I | .N. | 4. Date Requested |
| TO BE RECRUITED | | | | 1/14/2010 |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Term PROBATIONAL APPOINTMENT | inology) | _ | al Authority: | 7. Effective Date |
| FULL TIME EMPLOYEE | | <u>N</u> | ic Law 26-26 | #8AF* 5/17/10 |
| FROM | DESCR | IPTION | | <u></u> |
| | 8. Position 1 | ītle | SOCIAL WORKEI | R II (03074) |
| | 9. PG Step, | Salary | PAY GRADE L-01 | , \$26,520 |
| | 10. Departm | nent | GUAM DEPARTM | IENT OF EDUCATION |
| | 11. Division | | SPECIAL EDUCA | TION |
| | 12. Section | | ED PROGRAM (50 |)69) |
| | 13. Allotmen | t No. | 22.09.50.00.20.0111 | .9523 m |
| 14. REMARKS: | | | | |
| FEDERALLY FUNDED | | | | |
| "CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT IS S VICE: NELSON, MARTINA #000125327 (| UBJECT TO AVAI | LABILITY O | F FUNDS." | |
| | | - | \sim | |
| | 1 | ے Reviewed By | KRISTIN ROMERO | Date: 2/9/10 |
| | | Certified Fund | ls Available: Amount | : <u>\$26,520 P/A</u> |
| | | | | (S |
| 15. Requested By: (Signature and Title) | | | ditional informat | ion call (Name and Tel. |
| 1111 | | No.) | Mir. | 11 |
| March 11. | / | | III 63 ANTONETTE MU | Nor LUD |
| MAY A CAMACHIE, CA | ki) | | | |
| Assistant Superintendent, Special Ed | ucation | As | sistant Administrator, | Personnel Services |
| 17. Approved By: | ρ | 18. Approv | ed By: (Releasing | Depts Boad for Transfers |
| 1 M. Anoni | m | () (in y) | 150 | - FEE |
| 🔨 NERISSĂ BRETANIA UNDERWOO | | | 1 19 | È l |
| Superintendent of Education DATE: 2/15/10 | | DATE | MAY 1 | 1 2010 |
| 19 . CLEARANCES – ITEMS BELOW TO BE CO | | | | 1 2010 |
| TO ACTION BY | | BUDGET SE | | MANAGE FIL SECTION |
| | | DODULT JL | | MANAGENEN SECTION |
| EMPLOYMENT | | | ALL ALLER | RVICES ONIS |
| RETIREMENT | | | | TVIC - |
| RECORDS | + | DUE FFR 15 91 | | |
| , | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |
| | | NOLJINE | | |



GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

| DE -1 | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------|------|-----------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. Name (First, Mide | tle, Last) 2. D.O.6 | | | а.с | 3. E.I.N. | | 4. Date Requested | | | |
| TO BE RECRUITED | | | | | | | 8/13/09 | | | |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Terminology) | | | | | 6. Legal Authority: | | 7. Effective Date | | | |
| A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT | | | | | | | A. 8/17/2009 | | | |
| B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPLOYEE) | | | | | Public Law 26-26 | | B. - 5/27/2009 COB | | | |
| FI | FROM DESCR | | | | PTION TO +2/21/09 | | | | | |
| | | | | | Title A. SCHOOL AIDE I (03403) 5^{-} | | | | | |
| B. SCHOOL AIDE I (| 03403) | | 8. | Position Title | A. SCHOOL A | | EI (03403) | | | |
| PAY GRADE D-01, \$7. | D-01, \$7.62 P/H 9. PG Step, | | | PG Step, Sal | Salary PAY GRADE D-01, \$7.62 P/H | | , \$7.62 P/H | | | |
| GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM | | | | 10. Department | | GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM | | | | |
| SPECIAL EDUCATIO | SPECIAL EDUCATION | | | | 11. Division | | SPECIAL EDUCATION | | | |
| ONE-TO-ONE (5066) | IE-TO-ONE (5066) 12. 9 | | | 12. Section | | ONE-TO-ONE (5066) | | | | |
| 22.08.50.00.21.0114.952 | 22.08.50.00.21.0114.9520 | | | 13. Allotment No. | | 22.08.50.00.21.0114.9520 | | | | |
| 14. REMARKS: | | | | | | | | | | |
| FEDERALLY FUNDED | | | | | | | | | | |
| "CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT IS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS." TEMPORARY POSITION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 175 DAYS X 7 HOURS = 1225 HOURS 1225 HOURS X \$7.62 = \$ 9,334.50 | | | | | | | | | | |
| VICE: NEW POSITIC | | | | | | \sim | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Un liele - A.d.a | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Reviewed By: <u>GERALDINE WESLEY</u> Date: <u>D/8/07</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| · . | | | | | den de Frand | | 00224 CO D/4 | | | |
| Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$9334.50 P/A</u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| 15. Requested By: (| Signature a | nd Title | ¥/ | 16 | . For ad | ditional informat | ion call (Name and Tel. | | | |
| | hle i | | | No |) .) | | 1111 | | | |
| Mulliappachi als/19/2007 | | | | | | | | | | |
| · / M | | 1 perce | | ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS | | | | | | |
| MAY A CAMACHO, Assistant Superintendent, Special Education | | | | | Assistant Administrator, Personnel Services | | | | | |
| 17. Approved By: | 17 | | | 6 | 18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers | | | | | |
| | | | | Or | Only) | | | | | |
| NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D. | | | | | Personnel Services Division | | | | | |
| Superintendent of Education | | | | | Guam Public School System | | | | | |
| DATE: | ALIC 15 | | | TE: | F | | | | | |
| 19. CLEARANCES - ITEMS BELOW TO BE COMPLETED BY OFFI | | | | | | | 19 2035 | | | |
| TO | ACTION | BY | DATE | BU | DGET SEC | TION L | MANAGEMENT SECTION | | | |
| CLASSIFICATION | | | | | | - Fri | | | | |
| EMPLOYMENT | | | | | | 2 S. 196 | | | | |
| RETIREMENT | | | | - | | b, | | | | |
| RECORDS | | | | | | L | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION

~

1, * -

networker and the state of the second states of the

| DE -1 | 1 | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name (First, Middle, Last) | 2. D.O.B | 3. E.I | .N. | 4. Date Requested | | | | | |
| | l | l | ······································ | 3/11/10 | | | | | |
| 5. Nature of Action (Use Standard Termi | inology) | 6. Lega | al Authority: | 7. Effective Date | | | | | |
| A. LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT | | | | A. 3/15/2010 | | | | | |
| B. TERMINATION (PART-TIME EMPLO | ······································ | | ic Law 26-26 | B. 5/27/2010 COB | | | | | |
| FROM | DESCR | RIPTION | | ТО | | | | | |
| B. SCHOOL AIDE I (03403) | 8. Position | Title | A. SCHOOL AIDE I (03403) | | | | | | |
| PAY GRADE D-01, \$7.62 P/H | 9. PG Step, | Salary | PAY GRADE D-01, \$7.62 P/H | | | | | | |
| GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION | 10. Departr | nent | GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION | | | | | | |
| SPECIAL EDUCATION | 11. Division | I | SPECIAL EDUCATION | | | | | | |
| ONE-TO-ONE (5066) | 12. Section | | ONE-TO-ONE (5066) | | | | | | |
| 22.09.50.00.21.0114.9520 | 13. Allotmer | nt No. | 22.09.50.00.21.0114.9520 M | | | | | | |
| 14. REMARKS: | | | | | | | | | |
| FEDERALLY FUNDED | | | | | | | | | |
| "CONTINUATION OF EMPLOYMENT IS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS." TEMPORARY POSITION | | | | | | | | | |
| 54 DAYS X 7 HOURS = 378 HOURS 378 HOURS X \$7.62 = \$ 2,880.36 VICE: TONY SANCHEZ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | $\Delta \mathbf{k}$ | | | | | | |
| Reviewed By KRISTIN ROMERO Date: 3:23.10 | | | | | | | | | |
| Certified Funds Available: Amount: <u>\$2,880.36 P/A</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 15. Requested By; (Signature and Title) | | 16. For ac | Iditional informat | ion call (Name and Tel. | | | | | |
| | | No.) | | | | | | | |
| 16.1.0410 | rach | (llon g hi) | | | | | | | |
| MAY A CAMACHO, | Calle | | | | | | | | |
| Assistant Superintendent, Special Edu | Ication | ANTONETTE MUNA SANTOS Assistant Administrator, Personnel Services | | | | | | | |
| 17. Approved By: | | 18. Approved By: (Releasing Dept. Head for Transfers | | | | | | | |
| the last | | Only) | | | | | | | |
| NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOI |), Ph.D. | | | USNT | | | | | |
| Superintendent of Education | | BATEENT OF | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 19. CLEARANCES – ITEMS BELOW TO BE COMPLETED BY ØFFICES CONCERNED | | | | | | | | | |
| | DATE | BUDGET SE | | MANAGEMENT SECTION | | | | | |
| CLASSIFICATION | | MAD 10 | | AR 3 1 2010 2 | | | | | |
| EMPLOYMENT | | MAR 18 2 | | ECEIVED BY | | | | | |
| RETIREMENT | 121 | RECEIVED | EN North | | | | | | |
| RECORDS | | 1 | 5/ | ECETVED BY | | | | | |
| | | SEL SERVIC | ESDIVI | SC SERVICE | | | | | |
| | | RVIC | | | | | | | |